PLEASE RUAD BEFORE STARTIN® OPERATIONG

Mtoention is celled to the following gencral and spccial requircments most
likely to bc overlooked by operstors on Federrl oil and gas leescss Suspension
of field operations may be reauired by the District 'ngincer for failurc to com-
ply with the Opereting Rogulstions, the conditions of drilling approval, and
these requiremcnts:

GEU'ERAL

1., A11 drilling and producing weclls shall be permenently marked in a con=
spicuous plcce with the nome of operators, loesc neme, serial number of leese,
well number, and locrtion. Nocossary precsutions must be teken to prescrve such
signs.

2, !ny dcsircd change of drilling plrn or condition of anorovel must hrve
vritten cporovel of the District Tngincor BuFORE the change is madce

3, Unlcss otherwisc speeificd in the coprovel to drill, the production
string of ccsing must be sot ot the top of the »ev zone, the complotion shell
be made vith o reosoneble ros=-oil retio.

4, Bclfore veork is stortoed, writtcen cpproval must bo obtrincd, unless other
ancccotable arrangomonts arc made in advenec with thce Distriet Engincer, ond efter
work is complcted rosults must be roportcd to the U. S. Ccolozicel Survey by sub=-
mittine ccomplote informetion in trinliceotc on form ©-331lc, covering:

« !Tudding or comcnting, includine nronoscd dete rnd mcthod of
tcsting weter shut-off,

bs Drill-stom tcsts or noerforating.

ce. Cosing cltcrotions, poacker scttings, or reopeirs of any kind.

d. Shooting, rcid trertment, deopening or pluzcing brek.

ce Cog=1ift instrllrtions.

f+« Drilling of wrtcr weclls,

-
4

5. ’lonthly rcoort of opcorrtions in duplicetc, on form 9-329, must bc sub-
mittcd promptly coch month beginnins with spudding of the first woll on o leoasc
end continuing until opproved cbondomment of 1l drilling ond producing oporations,.

6+ Log, in triplicerte, on form 9-330, must be submittced within 10 doys of
rorchine temporery or permenent drilling depthe Copics of ©11 clectricecl logs,
samplc cutting logs, drilling-timc logs, cnd any othcr well informetion not given
on the strndrrd form, should bc rttcched to srme,

7« Secporcte opplication to drill eny vrter vell on foderel 1end is rensuired,
end specinl proccdure is neccessary for rbandonment of rny vweoll hoving ¢ desirenble
veter supply.

8e ALYl wells rnd lersc premiscs shell be meintrined in first cless condition
vith duc rogerd to safety, conservetion, apperrenec, rnd refusc disposrl,

9. The notice of intontion to drill eny wcll is rescinded without further
noticc if drilling is not startcd within 90 drys of rpprovel,

10, Ccmont must be clloved to sct ¢ minimun of 72 hours on 211 strings of
cesing prior to drilling the plug, cxcopt for modifications provided by the
Supcrvisor!s order drtcd lerch 18, 1947, copy of which will be furnishcd on request

S23CTAL  (none, if so indiertod.)




GRAYBURG OIL COMPANY
OF NILW MEXICO
ATRTESLA, NEW MEXICO

FIELD OFFICE

P. O. BEOX NO. 416
LOCO HILLS, NEW MEXICO

Uctober &, 1949

My, o, R, Ypurrier, Director

New Mexico Uil Vonservation Cormission
Box 871

Santa Fe, New Mexico

-

Dear oir:

In compliance with MMICC Urder o, 791 I am enclosing herewith
one copy of Notice of Intention to Drill our Burch Wo. 25-3 aell
aprroved by the U.S5. Geological Survey. This unorthodox well is
located within the Grayhurg Cooperative and Unit Area and, if con-
rlcted as a commercial well, will be preduced in accordance with

NMUCC Order No. 802,

Very truly yours,

A el

GRAYRURC OIL COUMTFARY OF Rl “EXICO

e 2 -
PR ///zcﬁ;/,ﬁ/t/tfg

Y. W. Krouskop, Infineer

NAdK:¢Db




UNITED STATES A
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR -
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

Tox 187,
Artesie, lew exico,
Septenber 21, 1343,

LA

srayburg 0i) Compen: of MNew “exico,
I'e 0o Box 415,
Loco Hills, Hew ‘‘exion.

tar Le Co 028792 (8)
Gentlemens

Receipt is mcimowledped of your "Uotice of
Intertion to [rill" deted Scptember 20, 1949, covering
vour well + 25, 7urch A, on the subject lemse in the
W% YEI SEI sece 17, Te 17 Sey Re 30 Eo, CpayhurgeJack-
son fileld, Bddy County, lew “exice.

Your propoged werk is hereby approved subject
to compliance with provisions of the "0il and Gas Cper=
ating Regpulations” revised 'ay 25, 1942, & copy of which
will be sent you on request, arc subject to the follow-
ing conditlions:

1. Drilling operetions so suthorized are
subject to the attached sheet for
peneral corditione of approwal,

2o Furnisl: the 1, 3. leolorical Survey a
sample description frox the bage of the
selt to ithe total depth,

A% V)

« 4o locatior enproved for prormmtion
nurposes bty he New exico il Conser-
vetion Comrlssiorn rder Yo. 791.

er;: truly rours,

O HE A, TUROST,
istrict Enrineer,




Budget Bureau No, 42-R358.1.
Approval expires 11-30-49,

Form 9~i:31a
(March 1942) Land Office A8 _CTUCOR
(SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE)

UNITED STATES

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO DRILL . e . ‘_1__ SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF WATER SHUT-OFF_._.

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO CHANGE PLANS 1 SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF SHOOTING OR ACIDIZING. _.___________ ——
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO TEST WATER SHUT-OFF_ .. _.______[._.___ SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ALTERING CASING. oo
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO RE-DRILL OR REPAIR WELL ________ SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF REDRILLING OR REPAIR. ... |ecenen
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO SHOOT OR ACIDIZE, SUBSEQUENT REPORT OF ABANDONMENT ____ . |
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PULL OR ALTER CASING. e fooeeee | SUPPLEMENTARY WELL HISTORY o oo
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ABANDON WELL . o e e e e o e s m e e

{(INDICATE ABOVE BY CHECK MARK NATURE OF REPORT, NOTICE, OR OTHER DATA)

Logo Hills, New Vexioco, September 20, 1949 .

Ap.pr.ox..(l__aﬁ_ See 19 S iy QuB N;M;EAM.___
(34 Sec. and Sec¢. No.) (T'wp.) ange) (Meridian)
Grayburg-Jackson Eddy Hew Mexico
(Field) (County or Subdivision) (State or Territory)
The elevation of the derrick floor above sea level is _._________ ft.

DETAILS OF WORK

(State names of and expected depths to objective sands; show sizes, weights, and lengths of proposed casings; indicate mudding jobs, cement=
ing points, and all other important proposed work)

WE PROPOSE TO DRILL THIS WELL AS FOLLOWS:
OBJECTIVE: Grayburg=Jackson Zone,
POTAL DEPTH: Approximately 3210 feet.
CASING PROGRAMs Salt String - will set approximately 500 feet of 8~5/3" OD
2} casing at Top of sa%t and cement with 50 sacks cement preceded by
heavy mud to surface,
Production String -« will set approximetely 2020 feet of 7"

OD 20§ omsing and cement with 100 sacks cement preceded with heavy mud
to surfaoce,

ACIDIZING PROGRAM: To be submitted at e later date,

DRILLING OPERATIONS TO CO :NCEs On or about September 2¢, 1949,

RFMARKS: This unorthodox well location was approved by NMOCC Order MNo, 791,
Well Will be produced in accordance with NMOCC Order o, 302, ' "

{ understand that this plan of work must receive approval in writing by the Geological Survey before operations may be commenced.

Company ... GRAYZIRG QIL COIPANY OF NG IFEXICC
Address____._ Box 16
S Looo Hills, New llexico.. By-_li [ g

. Re Jo Hoard’
Title____¥Yice President

U. 5. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16-8437-3
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OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSIC.

SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

v, Jokn %, Cochran, Jr.
Lttorncr-at-Law
srbesia, Jew llexics

iEt Case Lo, 152

Dear (v, Coclkrant

This ig to advise you thoi %k~ ahove ea~iioned cassz, in
the rotter of the "ﬁpll&.tlﬂj £ Sroytarg G131 O SIPRny of

¥Yew Jlerico =2nd Vesterp froduction Company, Inc. ior an order
f*r‘m*:.r : permission to drill =2 unsrihodox locatioms in T.17 3,

R, 25 and 37 L, Fddy Counly, 311 e heard ah 10:00 o'cloc- Bailey
July 2“ 1928, Santa Fe, Hew lexico, in the locuse of Representatives,

Very uraly rours,

bpw GEORGE A, GRANAM, Attorney
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO

OFFICE OF STATE GEOLOGIST
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

Tely 73, 1948

AELSDAD CURRERT ARGUS
Carlsbad, New Mexieco

BEt Iotice of Fublication - Cases 152,
154, 155 and 155

Gentlerens

Please mublish the enclosed notice oice, Lrediately. “lease
proof-read the notlce carefilly aond send a copy of the paper
earrying such notice,

UPCY COMPLETION OF THE PUPLICATION, PIEASE SEND TPUBLISICR'S
AFFIDAVIT IN DUPLICATE,

For payment please submit staltement in duplicate, accompanied
by voucher executed in duplicate. The necessary blanks are
encloa-d,

Very truly yours,

GiORGE A, GRABAM, Attorney




AUGUST 17, 1948

o

s ;
Ret / Case Noe 152 & Application of
rayburg Uil Company and Western

Production Company to Drill 28
Unorthodox Locations within
Boundaries of the Grayburg Coopw
erative and Unit Area in the
GrayburgeJackson Pool, Bddy County,
Tow Mexico,

I\h‘. G’eorge I'I. CaId, Chaiman
Lee County Operators Committee
Box 1410 :

Fort Worth 1, Texas

Doar Sirs

At your request the comitbtee appointed in your letter of August 3, 1948, met
today in Hobbs, New Mexicoe The following members of this committee were
present:

Melson Jones Humble Oil & Refining Company
Honry Forbes (Altornate for S. Vo McCollum
Re¢ Ge Schuchle (Alternate for Re We Tesch)
Je¢ N Dunlavey Skelly 0il Company

Mrse Re O« Yarbrough, of the 0il Conservation Commission, also was presents

We have considefred the proposal made by Grayburg O0il Company and Viesbern Proe
duction Company, in tho abowe case, and it was unanimously agrced that the
following report should be made to you in bchalf of our comittec:

In our opinion it would be a scrious mistake for the Commission to permit the
uso of a basie lcase as the proration unit; such an Order would undermine the
present proration system in this States Insofar as Grayburg?!s proposal ine
volves use of the basic lease as the proration unit, we are unaltersbly opposed
to the propesale We understand that the pattern proposed by Grayburg would
allow the drilling of the fifth well on each area of 160 acres; this would
operate to corbine four proration units for some purposes, but would rebtain the
40 acre trock ss the basie.proration unite Because of the unusual circume
“stances of this case, we find no objection to this fesbure of the proposed Order,
provided it is made clear that no 40 acre prorstion unit may preduce more than
that top allowable for a unit, and that regardless of the rumber of wells, no
area of 160 acres ghall be allowed %o produce mére than the top allaveble for -
Tour (4) forty aore proration unitse This case, beéause of the pceuliar facts,
should not be regarded as a precedents Furthermore, the mere fact that a ree
pressuring project is involved does not justify any departure from the estobe
lished proration systems

Very truly yours,

IEA COUN'Y CPERATORS CQMMITTEE Jo T, Dunlavey, Chairman
AUGUST 17, 1948 }
HOBBS, VT MEXICO




| — Case 152
; Grayburg 031l Co.et al
UNITED STATES ' T"EXHIBIT A"
Presented by Attorney
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR Cochran at hear ing
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY before the 0il Con-
i servation Commission
F. 0. Box 997 July 29, 1948

Roswell, Yew Mexico
July 27, 19L8

Mr. John B, Cochran, Jr.
Carper Building
Artesie, New Mexico
Subject: Greyburg Cooperative and Unit Area
Dear ir. Cochrean:

Reference is made to your letter of July 8 transmitting & copy of an sopli-
cation executed by you on July 8, 1943, as ettorney for avplicants Craybur:; 0il
Company of New Mexico and estern Production Compeny, Inc., which has been filed
with the 0il Conservation Commission of New lfexico, for permission to drill 28
unorthodox locations on leases within the bounderies of the fraybursy Coopera-
tive and Unit Area, T. 17 S., Rs. 29 and 30 E., N.l.P."., Grayburg-Jackson
pool, Eddy County, New Mexico. The Grayburg Cooperative and Unit Agreement,
I-3ec, 0. 370, embraces lands in Federal oil and gas leases Las Cruces
02878l (a), 02878l (c), 028793(a), 028793(c), 051406, snd consolidated lease
02878L( b)-028793(b), now opereted by Grayburg 0il Company of New lMexico.

The unorthodox well locations set forth in the application are for "five
spot™ wslls to be located as near as practicable equidistant betwsen wells now

producing from the San Andres pay zone of the Crayburg-Jackson pool, In gen-
eral, the proposed well locetions are 25 feet from l0-acre lozal subdivision
lines. ¥o encroachment of the ouber boundaries of the leaseholds is involved.
The application provides for unitizin:- each basic leese for sllowable and pro-
ration purposes, With your letter of July 2, 1948, you furnished this office
with an amendment to paregranh 7 of the orizinal epplication to clerify the
matter of production allowables to limit the total daily ellowasble for any
besic lease and also o limit the production of any well now or heresfter lo-
cated on any of the basic leases,

1o objection is offered by this office to the well spacing plan providing
for the drilling of additional wells ot the unorthodox locations specified in
the application. The proposed additional drillin-~ should afford opporsunity
to, increase the ultimete recovery of oll and gas from the presently producing
reservoir of the Grayburg-Jackson pool,

Loorovel to drill the additioncl wells at the unorthodox locations will
be contingent upon apuroval of such locations by the 0il Conservetion Com-
mission of the Stete of New ilexdco Zor »roration purposes,

Very truly yours,
Foster iorrell,
cc: llr. Cochran Bupervisor, 0il ani Cas Overations,




SYMBOLS

CLASS OF S!-:vac'n
This is a ful'hate DL =Day Letter
Telegram kg gal:g:: NL =Night Letter
i LC=Deferred Cal
dicated by & suitable rred Cable

NLT =Cable Night Letter

bol above or pre-
‘gzmhe address.

JOSEPH L. EGAN i
o . PRESIDENT : | N\ $hip Radiogram r
The filing time shown in the datmmddsv httmx is STANDARD TTME at pamtoi arigin, Time of receipt is STANDARD TIME at point of destination

DVAOZZ NL PB’-"ARTES!A NMEX 158 I
<R R SPURRIERE{L - D48 Nov *cr AM 7 18

L en_ C@NSER\IAT‘IOH COMMISSION SF&

ke 2 15 e

ADV!SE WHEN GREER W!LL BE ISSUED N GRAYBURG CASE NO 161!5#\
\DHN E €GC’HRAN JR ATTORNEYV AT LAW#!

15 2

|

THE COMPANY WILL APPRECIATE SUGGESTIONS FROM ITS PATRONS CONCERNING ITS SERVICE '




PNy

1268 [ CHEGK N

‘ Chage fo the account of 011 meg:ﬂqa_cgmianm
CLASS

OF SERVICE DESIMED \, c
CABLE - . N &
DOMESTIC | 2> T ] ‘
TELEGRAM | " ORDINARY v
DAY URGENT
LETTER RATE }. . ISP
SERIAL DEFERRED : ACCOUNTING INFORMATION
CVERNIGHT NIGHT ’ RN . . N
TELEGRAM - e-rr R
SPECIAL _ SHI -
SERVICE RADIOGRAM L
[ Fatrom stowld check chass of service . TIME FILED

dasired; otberwise the messge will be
‘tranamitted as a telegram or ", B. WHITE NEWCOMB CARLTON . J, C. WILLEVER : .

) \ ordinary cablegram. l PRESIDENT R CHAITRMAN OF THE BOARD Plll'l' vie. PRC!IBINT . \-—d——--—-—g_

N Smlthcfollowlnglelcgmm, wbjedlatlne!umsonback‘ of, which are hereby agreed to

/ ' 15 November 1948

Mr. John Cochran
Carper Bldg.\, '
Artesia, New Mexico

ORDER NO. 791 ISSUED THIS DATE FOR CASE 152.
W__
OIL CONSERVATION COMMI-SION
R. R. SPURRIER = DIRECTOR

LTy NS | | -




Oll. CONSERVATION -

SANTA FE, NEV 1., -
@G:J_Lu :;‘,"‘\f.l'r
M ]
LAW OFFICES ‘ll ‘ JuL Sy e 4 !
JOHN E.COCHRAN, JR. (i L2 1948
CARPER BJILDING ” E -l
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO L'-”:u u (1Y
July 8, 1948 ~ e
i// ; / > . - =~ f a8 o
(- alerr oo~ Z7, 5 <
/ o
011l Conservation Commission
State of New Mexico No. /52

State Capitol Building
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention: Mr. R. R. Spurrier
Gentlemen:

Enclosed herewith is Application, in trip-
licate, of Grayburg 0il Company of New Mexlco, and
Western Production Company, Inc., for order granting
permission to drill twenty-eight unorthodox locatlons
on leases within the boundaries of the Grayburg Co-
overative and Unit Area in Township 17 South, Ranges
29 ané 30 East, N.¥.,P.M., in the Grayburg-Jackson
pool of Eddy County, New Mexico.

At your earliest convenlence, will you
please set a time for hearing on this Application and
putlish notlce thereof, and advise me the time and
place of hearing on this Application.

The land upon which these locatlons are de-
gired 1s embraced in Federal oil anda gas leases and,
therefore, a copy of this Application ig oeing furn-
ished Mr. Foster Morrell, Suvervisor of the United
States Geological Survey at Roswell, New Mexico.

— .
e
‘ lg
P 74 ai

John E. CocHiran, Jr.
(g (
JEC:rm
Encls.
cc: Mr. Foster Morrell, Supervisor
United States Geological Survey
Roswell, New Mexico

“*3SI0N
0

|

@
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Mre Je O« Seth

111 San Francisco OIL CONSERVATION 0ot MISSION

Santae Fe, New Mexico SANTA FE, 12V MERICO.
[Ftr‘ﬂ TN IR Ty

Mre Nelson Jonses .ﬁJ[n

Humble 0il & Rfge Cos ‘ ¢ AUG 13 1948

Houston, Texas
Lo Ilsu U ks
Mre Se Vo McCollum
Continental 0il Compeany
Fair Building
Fort Worth, Texas

Mre Re W Tosch
TexaswPacific Coal & 0il Cos
Fte Worth Nattle. Bank Bldge
Fort Worth, Texas

Gentlemens

Attached hereto is a statement by John Es Cochran, Jras, Attorney for Grayburg
0il Company and the Western Production Company, setting out their position in
regard to Case #162 presented at a hearing before the New Mexico 0il Conservation
Commission, July 29, 1948,

You will also find attached hereto copy of the transcript of evidence proe
sented by the Grayburg and Western in support of their positiong

This information is being furnished each member of the committee for

consideration and study prior to a meeting that is being called for 10:30 Ae Ma,
August 17, 1948, at the office of the Lea County Operators Committee, Hobbs, New

: ) 2(9/“4

ry Je¢ No Dunlavey
Chairman
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Ul CONSERVATION COMMISSION
SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO,

fice = m

lew Offices RN PSR
JOHN E, COCHRAN, JR. ;\ AUG - 1e/
Carper Bldgze. j‘l [
ARTBSIA, HEW MEXIQO SN
July 30, 19448 |
{1 /{,—*’

Mr, Glemm Staley
Lea County Operators' Committee
Hobbs, New Mexico

Dear Mr, Stmley:

With reference to the spplication of
Grayburg 0il Company and Western Production Company,
Inc, for permit to drill twemnty-eight unorthodox loca=
tions in the Graybursg Coopsrative and Unit Area in
the Grayburg=-Jackson Pool of Eddy County, New lexico,
and the applicetion of these companies for permission
to unitize basic leases within the ocooperative area
for proration purposes, the Commission, at the request
of the Lea County Operators! Committes, through your
attorney, Mr, J, 04 Seth, and your Gheirmegy, lr. George
He Card, took under advisement the unitieMg ol basie
leases for proration purposes wn#il you could obtain a
transoript of the testimeny &nd ascertain whaether the
granting of such a Mjuest might, in your opinion, be
prejudicial or in any way sdverse to operators in Lea
County.

The application for the drilling of the une
orthodox locations was granted. However, whether basie
leases may or mey not be unitized for proration purpos-
o8 in the Grayburg Cooperative and Unit area may have a
very important effect on the proposed drilling of the
twenty=eight unorthodox looations, Grayburg is anxious
to start two rigs on this drllling program but before
doing so0, would like to have the basic lease allowable
question settled,

Therefore, as iire R. Js Heard of Grayburg
01l Company advised you over the telephone this aftore
noon, if it is at all coavenient we would appreciate
it very much if Mr. Heard, HMr. Kroushop, lire liiller and
the writer might have a meeting at an early date with
the Lea County Operators' Commlttee to discuss fully
and in detell the proration matter,

Grayburg 0il Compeny and Westerm Production
Company, Ince do not wish to ask for any plen of prora-
tion in its Grayburg unit that would affect adversely
or be prejudieial to any other New Mexico oil operators



Mr, Glenn Staley o July 30, 1948

and we feel quite sure that if we can have & conferance

with Lsa County Operatork' Committee sbot the natter

that an agreeable and satisfastory solutioh to the prob-
lem can be worked oute It may be that when the problem

is theroughly explained to Lea County Operstors* Commit-
tee that some of the members of the ocommittee may readi-
1y have a suggestion that would smswer the entire queste
ion,

As I have previously stated, Grayburg is
anxious to commence drilling on the wells inwlwed in
this drilling program, and we would appreciate it if
you would advise us if such a meeting eould be arranged

with Lea County Operators' Committee at an early date
and, 1f so, when such a meeting sould be held.

Very truly yours,
/8/ John E, Codkran, Jr,

John E,Cockran, Jr,

JEGim



LEA COuNTY OPERATORS COMMITTEE
DRAWER |

HOBBS, NEW MEXICO

August 2, 1948 0L CONSERVATION (1,

Mre Re Re Spurrier
0il Conservation Commission
Sante Fe, New Mexico

Daar Dicks

Enclosed you will find copy of letter fram Mre John
BE. Cochran, Attorrey for Grayburg Oil Company, to-
gother with a copy of my letter to Mre Card, regardw
ing samo subJects It will be grestly appreciated

if you will send us a transoript of the hearing held
on the 29th, just as soon as possible, so that the
meeting between the lea County Operstors and the
Grayburg representatives can be held, and thus give
the Grayburg relief in putting their rigs to work.

With kindest personal regards, I em

Yours very truly,

Do Tty

Glenn Staley -
CGSsgi {




FORM 829 1-48 OIL cow QFrV,‘ N (‘(‘leMISS’ON

SANT E, Lo
STANOLIND OIL AND GAS COMPANY] i i1 1
; iy
FAIR BUILDING { A Ty !
":i“\“ r: 6 1\348
G. H. CARD August 3, 1948 U s
DivisION PRODUCTION SUPERINTENDEN‘I‘
File: GHC-963-31C.21
Re: Case No. 152 - Application
of Grayburg 0Oil Company arnd
Western Production Company
to Drill 28 Unorthodox Loca-
tions within Boundaries of the
Grayburg Cooperative and Unit
Area in the Grayburg-Jackson
Pool, Eddy County, New Mexico
Mr. J. N. Mr. J. O. Seth Mr. Nelson Jones
Skelly 0il Company 111 San Francisco Humble Uil & Refining Co,
Hobbs, New Mexico Santa Fe, New Mexico Houston, Texas
Mr, S. V. McCo —— 7 "7 Mr. R. W. Tesch
Continental 0il Company “Texas-Pacific Coal & 0il Co.
Fair Building Ft korth Nat'l Bank Building

Fort Worth, Texas Fort Worth, Texas

Gentlemen:

In the above styled case before the New Mexico Cil Conservation
Commission on July 29, 1948, the applicants made further recuest that the allow-
able on the leases on which the unorthodox locations were to be drilied be al-
located on a lease basis, The Lea County Operators Comnmittee requested the
Commission to defer action on this application until a transcript o’ the
Hearing could be obtained and the matter studied to determine if this appli-
cation was in conflict with the oil and gas laws of the State of New lexice
and the General Orders of the Q0il Conservation Commission,

This is to advise that you are being appointed on a comiittee to
study this problem and make your recommendations to the Executive Coumittee.
I wish that Mr. Dunlavey would serve as chairman of this committee ard call a
meeting of the comanittee at the earliest possible date, as we advised the
Commaission that we would advise them of our opinion as soon as possible. The
writer has requested Mr. John E. Cockran, Jr., attorney for Grayburg (il Company
and Western Production Company, to furnish Mr. Dunlavey with copies of the
letter setting forth the applicant's position and alsc copies of the maps show-
ing the unorthodox locations, Mr. Staley has been requested to furmish Mr,
Dunlavey with copies of the transcript of the hearing.

Yours very truly,

GHC:gp <:;’/(, k* (jzhfuél‘

cc: lembers of Executive G. H. Card
Committee of Lea County
Operators Ccamittee

C. G. Staley
R. R. Spurriery/




